## 505239718 12/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRESHLY PICKED INC.	12/14/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: FRESHLY PICKED, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 2000 WEST ASHTON BLVD.	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: STE. 170	
City:	: LEHI	
State/Country:	ate/Country: UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D830673

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-430-6000
Email: ipnb@omm.com
Correspondent Name: JOSHUA CHOW

Address Line 1: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	773616-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN GODFREY
SIGNATURE: /Kristin Godfrey/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PatAssign#page1.tif source=PatAssign#page2.tif source=PatAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 505239718 REEL: 047794 FRAME: 0286

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on December 14, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Freshly Picked Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignor"), and Freshly Picked, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of, or has ownership rights in and to, the issued patent set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patent"), and Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment for the Assigned Patent from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, including, without limitation, all foreign counterparts with respect thereto, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all patents which may be granted therefrom, and the rights to any divisionals, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions with respect thereto. The foregoing assignment includes all claims, actions, rights, and demands to the extent arising from the Assigned Patent, whether choate or inchoate, known or unknown, contingent or non-contingent, including, without limitation, causes of action to sue for past, current, or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or violation thereof and other enforcement rights, including the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages therefrom.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patent registered in the corresponding jurisdiction.
- 3. General This Assignment may be executed in two counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and both of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same Assignment. This Assignment will be governed by the internal laws of the State of Delaware, irrespective of conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 047794 FRAME: 0287 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

Smill	
Freshly	Picket Inc.
By:	Andrew
	GUSAN PETERSON
Title:	President
Date:	12/14/2018
Assigne	et.
Freshly By:	Pickotl/LC
Name:	Gugari Peterson
	060
Date:	12/12/2014

Schedule 1

Assigned Patent

		,
-		
the selection of the selection of	Patent Sumber	m
Section 2	Pat	3830,673
The second second	<b>F</b> -4	283
-		
-	38	e.
	Ä	r 16
	lssue Date	October 16, 2018
	•	Octob 2018
	Ħ	
	atic	
	Application Number	98,
	₹``	168'019/6
		29,
	33	
	a Ba	7,
	54888888888888888888888888888888888888	July 17, 2017
	لمقط	702
	ion Owner of Record Filing Date	
	Rec	ked
	30	ž,
	All C	reshly Picked nc.
	Ó	Free
	80	
	Jurisdicti	
	Jurisdicti	nited ares
	~~	ప్రాణ
		United States
	i.	
	t)e	
	<b></b>	Ş
	3503	A Z
	ಷ್	¥ E.
	Patent Titte Jurisdicti	FOOTWEAR FOR United CHIL DREN States
		22

PATENT REEL: 047794 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 12/17/2018**